CH \$240.00 140342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371216

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------	---------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMorgan Chase Bank		01/29/2016	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automobile Protection Corporation-APCO	
Street Address:	6010 Atlantic Boulevard	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1403422	APCO AUTOMOBILE PROTECTION CORP.
Registration Number:	1508560	EASY CARE
Registration Number:	1599868	AEGIS
Registration Number:	1645484	TOTAL CARE
Registration Number:	2123625	SOMETHING YOU CAN COUNT ON AND MORE!
Registration Number:	2125471	EASY CARE CERTIFIED PRE-OWNED VEHICLES
Registration Number:	3660600	EASY CARE
Registration Number:	3660601	EASY CARE
Registration Number:	4209617	COVIDEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127158000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127157670

Email: KI Tradomark@kram

Email: KLTrademark@kramerlevin.com
Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066070-00007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tania C. Ramos	
SIGNATURE:	/Tania C. Ramos/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=IP Release#page1.tif		
source=IP Release#page2.tif		
source=IP Release#page3.tif		
source=IP Release#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), is holder of the following security agreements (collectively, the "Security Agreements") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the federal trademarks referenced in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"):

- 1. That certain Trademark Security Agreement from Automobile Protection Corporation APCO, a Georgia corporation, APCO Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, The AEGIS Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation, The AEGIS Service Contract Liability Purchasing Group, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation, Automobile Protection Corporation APCO Florida, a Florida corporation, Warranty Support Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, APCO Louisiana VMBI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and APCO Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, dated August 18, 2010, and recorded in the Trademark Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004267, Frame 0618, on August 26, 2010 against the first eight Marks on Schedule A;
- That certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement from Automobile Protection Corporation APCO, a Georgia corporation, APCO Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, The AEGIS Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation, The AEGIS Service Contract Liability Purchasing Group, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation, Automobile Protection Corporation APCO Florida, a Florida corporation, Warranty Support Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, APCO Louisiana VMBI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and APCO Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, dated June 4, 2012, and recorded in the Trademark Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004802, Frame 0308, on June 15, 2012 against the Marks; and
- 3. That certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement from Automobile Protection Corporation APCO, a Georgia corporation, GWC ServiceCo Inc., a Delaware corporation, APCO Intermediate Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, GWC HoldCo Inc., a Delaware corporation, National Automotive Distribution Network, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, The AEGIS Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation, The AEGIS Service Contract Liability Purchasing Group, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation, Warranty Support Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, APCO Louisiana VMBI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and APCO Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, dated February 20, 2013, and recorded in the Trademark Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004982, Frame 0524, on March 15, 2013 against the Marks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Payoff Agreement dated January 29, 2016 (the "Agreement"), Agent released and terminated all liens against the Marks evidenced by the Security Agreements; AND

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Agent authorized the parties named therein (and/or their respective attorneys) to file releases of intellectual property recordations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on behalf of the Agent, without charge or expense to the Agent or any Lender;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority granted in the Agreement, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, does hereby release, exonerate and discharge the liens, security interests, and encumbrances of the Security Agreements and the property described therein.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused the executed by its duly authorized officer as of the	is Release of Trademark Security Interest to be <u>29 ਮੈਂ</u> day of ਤਿਆਪਸਤ੍ਹਾਂ , 201 6
		JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Administrative Agent
el el en		By: Hamps D Gradley
		Name: Kermyn D. Bradley Vice President
		Tiela.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP RELEASE - APCO]

Schedule A

Mark	Design Element of Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
APCO AUTOMOBILE PROTECTION CORP.	AUTOROSILE PROTECTION CORP.	1,403,422	07/29/1986	Registered
EASY CARE	EASYCARE	1,508,560	10/11/1988	Registered
AEGIS		1,599,868	06/05/1990	Cancelled
TOTAL CARE		1,645,484	05/21/1991	Registered
SOMETHING YOU CAN COUNT ON AND MORE!		2,123,625	12/23/1997	Registered
EASY CARE CERTIFIED PRE- OWNED VEHICLES	(ADECOUDED)	2,125,471	12/30/1997	Registered
EASY CARE		3,660,600	07/28/2009	Registered
EASY CARE	E <u>AS</u> YCARE	3,660,601	07/28/2009	Registered
COVIDEO		4,209,617	09/18/2012	Registered

26255373 v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 01/29/2016